TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/1985

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Regis Corporation		01/28/1985	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion International Corporation
Street Address:	One Champion Plaza
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06921
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0780238	FORCE FLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gashbrook@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Marta I. Burgin

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80006-46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta I. Burgin
Signature:	/MIB-ATLLP/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0083

900035616

Date:	11/08/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=s1731681#page1.tif source=s1731681#page2.tif source=s1731681#page3.tif source=s1731681#page4.tif source=s1731681#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0084

certify as follows:

CERTIFICATE OF MERCER

OF

ST. REGIS CORPORATION /

INTO

CHAMPION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, the undersigned, Philip R. O'Connell and Laurie Cawley, being respectively a Senior Vice President and an Assistant Secretary of Champion International Corporation, the surviving corporation, hereby

1. Champion International Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York and the surviving corporation, owns all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, \$1.00 par value, of St. Regis Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York and the subsidiary corporation. The name under which Champion International Corporation was formed was United States Plywood Corporation. The name under which St. Regis Corporation was formed was St. Regis Paper Company.

RELOSZZ TRANES 68

TRADETIME

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0085

2. As to the subsidiary corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares and the number of such shares owned by the surviving corporation are as follows:

Name of Subsidiary	Designation and Number of Outstanding Shares	Number of Shares Owned by Survivor
St. Regis Corporation	1,000 shares of Common Stock, \$1.00 par value	1,000

3. The certificate of consolidation forming Champion International Corporation (then named United States Plywood Corporation), the surviving corporation, was filed by the Department of State on the 28th day of April, 1937.

The certificate of incorporation of St. Regis Corporation (then named St. Regis Paper Company) was filed by the Department of State on the 4th day of Pabruary, 1895.

- 4. The surviving corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the subsidiary corporation to be merged.
- 5. The merger shall be effective on the filing of this certificate of merger by the Department of State.

accios 22 roums 69

6. The plan of liquidation by merger was adopted by the Board of Directors of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto sign our names and affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury, this 28th day of January, 1985.

CHAMPION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Ву:

Philip R. O'Connell Senior Vice President

Av :

Laurie Cawley

Assistant Secretary

1. Hes/s7 Under Section 905 of the Business (1) (2) CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ST. REGIS CORPORATION INTO (2) CHAMPION INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEASHER & FLOW ATTORNEYS FOR CHAMPION INTERNATIONAL CORPGRATION 物の中のなるであった。 対象のいません SECT OS 2 2 FRANCO ? PURPLEMENT TOPS STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE r S

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0088

State & New York | Department of State

11018

I hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy with the original document filed by the Department of State and that

the same is a correct transcript of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

MAY 23 TAS

Secretary of State

189807-004(12/82)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 11/08/2005